
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Best of the Volunteer Web 
Our picks to get answers, find resources and find a 
community of volunteer resource managers. 
 

AmeriCorps - http://www.americorps.gov/ 

Charity Village - http://www.charityvillage.com; includes a resource library with links to articles and 
research on volunteerism and service topics collected from the web and other resources. 

Chronicle of Philanthropy - http://philanthropy.com; annual subscription required 

Corporation for National and Community Service - http://www.nationalservice.org/ 

Do Something http://www.dosomething.org/ 

Energize, Inc. http://www.energizeinc.com/; Susan J. Ellis, internationally-recognized expert in volunteerism, 
is president of Energize, Inc., a publishing, training and consulting firm specializing in volunteerism. Web site 
includes numerous excerpts from her books and articles on employee/volunteer relations, all-volunteer group 
leadership, policy development, program assessment, record-keeping, recruitment, risk and liability, service 
learning, training tools, trends, volunteer centers, international policy development, and much more! Newly 
added: a job bank of volunteer management positions, and a list of all DOVIAs in the U.S.A. 

Hands On Network - http://www.handsonnetwork.org/ 

Idealist.org - http://www.idealist.org 

Independent Sector - http://independentsector.org/ 

Mentoring.org - http://www.mentoring.org/ 

Nonprofit Risk Management Center - http://www.nonprofitrisk.org/; includes selections from its 
newsletters and other publications, information about  services, and how to order publications in their entirety. 

Points of Light Institute - http://www.pointsoflight.org/ 

Service Leader - http://www.serviceleader.org 

Seven Steps To Achieve Effective Volunteer Support - 
http://www.charityvillage.com/cv/research/rvol16.html 

Volunteering in America - http://www.volunteeringinamerica.gov; report released by the Corporation 
for National and Community Service with state-by-state statistics on volunteerism and service trends.  

Volunteer Match - http://www.volunteermatch.org/ 

VolunteerResource.org - http://www.volunteerresource.org/ 


